Modified Form PTO-1595



103621652

U	S. DEF	AKIMENI	OF COMM	IERCE
United	States	Patent and	Trademark	Office

F,	PATENTS ONLY Docket No.(s) 72-3				
9	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
$oldsymbol{\mathbb{K}}$	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
۱ ٔ	David Trollman	Name: B4UGO Inc. U.S. PTO			
	Signature Date of Assignment:March 8, 2011 (also execution date) Signature Date of Declaration: March 25, 2011	Internal Address: 13/065746 03/28/2011			
Ⅎ	Filing Date Herewith Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 47 Skylonda Drive			
	3. Nature of conveyance				
l	✓ Assignment	City: Woodside			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>California</u>			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94062			
L	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Assigned (Docket Number 72-3) 13 065,746	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
1	Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐Yes ✓No			
19	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: <u>David Lewis</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
l	Internal Address: Suite 200B	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
5	Street Address: 1250 Aviation Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Enclosed is a check for \$819.00 which includes \$40 for the Assignment Recordation fee) None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City: San Jose	8. Payment Information			
15	State: California ZIP: 95110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
F	Phone Number: 408-993-1800	Expiration Date			
1	ax Number: 408-993-1800	b. Deposit Account Number 503345			
	mail Address: davidlewisnmn@yahoo,eom	Authorized User Name David Lewis			
9	. Signature:	March 28, 2011 Date			
 	David Lewis				
Name of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 83031728599906480003 13865746

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450. Alexand Part 13-1450

REEL: 026123 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

NAMED INVENTOR:

David Trollman

Address:

47 Skylonda Drive

410 321 0041

µ.4

Woodside, CA 94062

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NAME:

B4UGO Inc.

Address:

47 Skylonda Drive

Woodside, CA 94062

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in a U.S. non-provisional patent application (Continuation in Part), filed herewith and entitled "DETERMINING USAGE OF AN ENTITY" (Docket# 72-3) and listing the above ASSIGNOR as the inventor; and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention(s), including all derivatives from the above application or patent, including any conversion, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

If the above identified invention is sold, licensed, or otherwise monetized the ASSIGNOR will be entitled to a twenty percent (20 %) share of the gross proceeds. All amounts payable to the ASSIGNOR under this Agreement shall be payable in U.S. Dollars.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments

PATENT REEL: 026123 FRAME: 0657

1 of 2

or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns of this Invention, and nominees, at their request and expense, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. It is understood that the foregoing assignment, covenants and agreements shall be to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns of this Invention. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue all patents granted for such Invention to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors and the assigns of this Invention.

Date: Murch 8 2011

Signature of David Trollman

TIU ULI UUTI